Czes¢ humanistyczna Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 LZh S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9+S5 LZm Powiat

1 Powidz 13,8 34,5 37,9 51,7 89,7 29 13,8 24,1 41,4 48,3 79,3 29  stupecki

2 Olszéwka 4,2 12,5 22,9 58,3 77,1 48 12,5 31,3 64,6 87,5 93,8 48  kolski

3 Choddéw 6,9 15,3 22,2 37,5 55,6 72 8,3 20,8 37,5 52,8 63,9 72  kolski

4 Malanéw 6,3 13,5 25,2 38,7 56,8 111 7,2 15,3 30,6 55,9 77,5 111 turecki

5 Nekla 10,1 24,2 36,4 51,5 70,7 99 7,1 17,2 36,4 58,6 74,7 99  wrzesinski

6 Suchy Las 9,5 23,7 42,0 60,9 86,4 169 6,5 20,8 40,5 58,3 75,6 169  poznanski

7 Koscielec 12,9 24,2 38,7 46,8 72,6 62 6,5 22,6 37,1 51,6 69,4 62  kolski

8 Stawiszyn 8,7 21,7 30,4 43,5 68,7 115 6,1 13,0 32,2 47,8 65,2 115  kaliski

9 Tarnowo Podgdrne 5,0 14,7 26,5 46,6 66,4 238 5,9 14,3 32,8 47,5 71,8 238 poznanski
10 gw. Gniezno 0,0 2,9 11,8 20,6 38,2 34 5,9 8,8 8,8 32,4 52,9 34  gnieznienski
11 Kiszkowo 4,4 6,7 13,3 27,8 55,6 90 5,6 7,8 18,9 33,3 53,3 90 gnieznienski
12 Poznan 7,3 19,2 33,8 52,3 71,6 5724 5,4 15,4 30,8 48,4 68,8 5724 Poznan
13 Murowana Goslina 4,1 13,9 27,3 43,4 65,9 267 5,2 16,9 32,6 50,6 69,7 267  poznanski
14 gm. Koscian 6,2 13,5 24,9 43,4 60,6 401 5,0 14,0 29,2 43,9 62,3 401  koscianski
15 gm. Koto 6,9 13,8 30,1 43,6 66,0 362 5,0 10,8 26,5 41,4 66,9 362  kolski
16 Opatéwek 6,1 17,7 32,3 47,0 68,9 164 4,9 14,0 36,0 54,9 71,3 164  kaliski
17 Babiak 2,7 9,6 20,5 41,8 67,1 146 4,8 26,7 63,7 83,6 93,8 146  kolski
18 Pita 3,7 10,0 19,4 37,8 59,8 1011 4,7 11,9 22,5 39,3 60,9 1011 pilski
19 Puszczykowo 5,5 17,2 35,2 54,7 81,3 128 4,7 18,8 40,6 61,7 75,8 128 poznanski
20 Wrzesnia 4,5 11,9 22,0 38,2 62,6 578 4,7 15,2 30,4 45,7 62,8 578  wrzesinski
21 Dopiewo 2,0 7,8 17,0 28,1 50,3 153 4,6 7,3 23,2 39,1 58,9 153  poznanski
22 Osiek Maly 7,5 14,9 32,8 40,3 61,2 67 4,5 9,0 23,9 38,8 65,7 67  kolski
23 Miedzichowo 2,2 11,1 22,2 26,7 51,1 45 4,4 11,1 17,8 31,1 44,4 45 nowotomyski
24 gm. Turek 10,4 20,2 33,4 53,8 71,5 431 4,4 13,8 26,6 44,3 63,2 431  turecki
25 Godziesze Wielkie 2,2 12,9 25,8 43,0 66,7 93 4,3 10,8 24,7 55,9 80,6 93  kaliski
26 Grodziec 2,1 12,8 25,5 45,7 68,1 94 4,3 19,1 48,9 64,9 80,9 94  koninski
27 Brodnica 4,2 13,7 25,3 38,9 54,7 95 4,2 8,4 20,0 28,4 54,7 95  $remski
28 Mycielin 6,9 16,7 30,6 47,2 70,8 72 4,2 11,1 23,6 34,7 56,9 72  kaliski
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Gmina

Wapno
Jarocin
Komorniki
Lubon

Kobyla Géra
Kobylin
Skulsk
Krzymdw
Pobiedziska
Wioszakowice
Buk

Grabow n. Prosng
Wiadystawow
gm. Czarnkéw
Trzcinica
Dolsk
Pakostaw
Miedzychéd
Rawicz
Osieczna
tubowo
Mitostaw
Kalisz
Doruchow
Przykona
Rozdrazew
Czerniejewo
Kozminek
Ostrowite
Mieleszyn
Mosina
Przedecz
Blizanéw
Steszew
Dabie
Krzemieniewo
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2,0
4,2
1,0
4,3
4,0
1,0
1,9
0,0
3,7
4,3
4,8
9,3
2,9
3,7
6,1
1,2
7,0
4,3
3,5
1,7
3,4
1,3
6,4
3,3
2,2
4,3
0,8
2,2
2,1
4,8
6,3
1,5
6,2
3,0
5,9
2,2

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

10,2
10,8
9,1
12,1
14,4
4,9
5,7
3,8
12,2
14,9
12,2
20,4
10,3
9,9
8,5
5,9
12,3
10,5
9,9
9,4
12,5
11,4
18,6
5,4
10,9
17,4
2,4
5,4
6,4
11,1
15,6
6,2
15,4
10,6
12,7
12,4

16,3
19,2
19,2
26,0
25,6
10,7
15,2

9,4
23,1
28,6
20,7
40,7
16,9
17,3
18,3
18,8
28,1
17,1
21,1
19,7
21,6
26,8
32,8
15,2
27,2
23,9
12,9
15,1
11,7
20,6
28,1
16,9
27,7
17,1
20,6
23,4

26,5
33,8
38,4
45,2
36,0
28,2
29,5
17,0
38,8
44,7
35,6
57,4
32,4
29,3
47,6
34,1
52,6
34,1
35,2
35,0
30,7
42,3
49,3
27,2
47,8
40,2
21,8
31,2
30,9
31,7
47,2
30,8
43,8
33,7
39,2
33,6

44,9
56,1
62,6
71,5
48,0
52,4
42,9
45,3
57,8
65,8
58,5
75,0
57,4
49,7
67,1
50,6
77,2
54,7
58,1
51,3
52,3
63,1
71,9
56,5
68,5
63,0
47,6
55,9
45,7
47,6
64,1
60,0
70,8
60,8
58,8
60,6

217

LZh

49
640
99
323
125
103
105
106
294
161
188
108
136
191
82
85
57
258
375
117
88
149
258
92
92
92
124
93
94
63
320
65
130
199
102
137

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

4,1
4,1
4,0
4,0
4,0
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,7
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,5
3,4
3,4
3,4
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,2
3,2
3,2
3,2
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,0
2,9
2,9

8,2
10,5
12,1

9,9

8,0

5,8

8,6

4,7

8,8
10,6

6,9
11,1

8,8
10,5

9,8

7,1

8,8

8,1

7,5

9,4

6,8

8,1
10,8

5,4

7,6

6,5

8,9
10,8

8,5

9,5

8,1

7,7

7,7
10,6

7,8
10,9

16,3
22,5
25,3
24,8
17,6
14,6
22,9
10,4
23,5
18,6
16,5
25,9
18,4
16,2
18,3
16,5
36,8
20,2
19,5
23,9
25,0
23,5
25,8
20,7
23,9
20,7
19,4
22,6
19,1
25,4
18,8
32,3
16,9
18,7
18,6
28,5

26,5
38,1
48,5
46,1
34,4
36,9
45,7
25,5
39,8
36,6
29,8
40,7
31,6
29,8
43,9
35,3
59,6
34,1
37,1
41,0
44,3
41,6
44,3
50,0
39,1
40,2
31,5
44,1
37,2
41,3
38,1
50,8
34,6
34,3
39,2
43,1

57,1
57,2
65,7
68,7
60,0
64,1
65,7
50,0
60,2
62,7
54,8
63,0
52,9
47,1
61,0
54,1
84,2
55,4
59,5
65,8
63,6
61,7
66,0
73,9
62,0
65,2
53,2
71,0
51,1
54,0
61,3
75,4
60,8
61,6
69,6
60,6

LZm

49
640
99
323
125
103
105
106
294
161
188
108
136
191
82
85
57
258
375
117
88
149
1258
92
92
92
124
93
94
63
320
65
130
199
102
137

Powiat

wagrowiecki
jarocinski
poznanski
poznanski
ostrzeszowski
krotoszynski
koninski
koninski
poznanski
leszczynski
poznanski
ostrzeszowski
turecki
czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
kepinski
$remski
rawicki
miedzychodzki
rawicki
leszczynski
gnieznienski
wrzesinski
Kalisz
ostrzeszowski
turecki
krotoszynski
gnieznienski
kaliski
stupecki
gnieznienski
poznanski
kolski
kaliski
poznanski
kolski
leszczynski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
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Gmina

Kaweczyn
Szydiowo
Szczytniki
Wysoka
Strzatkowo
Ksigz Wielkopolski
Ryczywot
Szamocin
Lipno

Krzyz Wielkopolski
Leszno
Budzyn
Czermin
Gotancz
Chocz

Ujscie
Swarzedz
Oborniki
Lipka
Barandw
Wielen
Przemet
Swieciechowa
Kramsk
Nowy Tomysl
Opalenica
gm. Stupca
Damastawek
Czajkow
Kotlin
Czerwonak

Nowe Miasto n. Wartg

Pogorzela

Konin

Sroda Wielkopolska
gm. Gniezno

4,2
1,9
5,6
3,7
3,5
2,8
1,8
1,8
0,0
7,0
5,2
1,7
0,0
2,5
1,3
3,3
3,6
11
2,4
1,2
0,6
1,4
2,4
0,0
2,9
3,7
6,0
0,0
4,5
3,8
3,0
3,7
1,1
6,1
3,1
2,9

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

15,5
4,7
15,9
8,4
11,1
6,3
7,3
2,7
5,3
13,9
13,7
8,6
9,0
8,5
8,8
6,7
9,5
6,5
9,8
7,3
3,6
5,7
5,9
2,9
7,8
6,9
13,4
2,3
6,8
8,3
11,6
15,7
3,3
17,1
10,1
8,8

19,7
12,1
21,5
16,8
23,6
11,1
15,5
12,6
12,0
25,2
24,6
19,0
21,8
18,6
20,0
18,3
18,1
14,5
23,2
13,4

7,8
12,4
16,5
10,6
19,2
21,2
23,0

6,9
11,4
15,9
25,5
30,6

5,4
29,0
20,1
18,4

36,6
25,2
34,6
29,9
38,2
25,0
36,4
28,8
22,7
40,9
45,1
33,6
32,1
42,4
37,5
38,3
35,1
28,6
36,6
25,6
24,6
31,6
36,5
31,8
34,3
35,9
43,8
21,8
29,5
35,6
43,1
43,3
20,7
45,6
38,6
34,0

73,2
45,8
50,5
55,1
61,8
43,8
51,8
48,6
46,7
61,7
66,2
54,3
43,6
66,1
57,5
54,2
59,2
53,8
57,3
51,2
47,9
57,9
64,7
50,6
56,7
59,0
65,0
39,1
54,5
50,8
64,4
65,7
41,3
66,5
60,9
56,2

3/7

LZh

71
107
107
107
144
144
110
111

75
115
885
116

78
118

80
120
524
448

82

82
167
209

85
170
344
217
217

87

44
132
267
134

92

1158
417

1026

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

2,8
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,6
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,1

12,7
6,5
6,5
4,7
9,7
7,6
9,1

11,7

10,5
7,8

10,5
7,8
2,6

11,9
5,0
6,7
9,4
8,3
3,7
8,5
4,2

10,0
7,1
6,5
7,0
6,0

10,6
4,6
9,1
9,8
9,7
7,5
4,3

10,6
6,5
6,7

25,4
14,0
12,1
12,1
22,9
23,6
15,5
20,7
23,7
21,7
26,0
16,4

9,0
29,7
23,8
16,7
22,7
21,0
17,1
23,2
15,6
19,6
20,0
18,8
17,7
19,4
23,0
11,5
25,0
22,7
23,2
19,4
13,0
22,2
13,4
20,6

43,7
25,2
22,4
21,5
36,1
38,2
27,3
40,5
39,5
39,1
42,7
28,4
21,8
48,3
37,5
37,5
38,9
39,1
30,5
40,2
36,5
42,1
43,5
40,0
36,6
42,4
40,6
25,3
40,9
40,2
39,7
36,6
30,4
41,0
30,5
37,9

66,2
39,3
45,8
43,9
54,9
52,8
58,2
57,7
61,8
57,4
63,8
56,9
35,9
72,0
61,3
62,5
58,8
59,6
51,2
61,0
57,5
65,6
68,2
67,1
58,1
64,5
64,1
56,3
68,2
61,4
64,4
57,5
58,7
61,1
55,9
60,7

LZm

71
107
107
107
144
144
110
111

75
115
885
116

78
118

80
120
524
448

82

82
167
209

85
170
344
217
217

87

44
132
267
134

92

1158
417

1026

Powiat

turecki
pilski
kaliski
pilski

stupecki

Sremsk

obornicki

chodzieski

leszczy

nski

czarnkowsko-trzcianecki

Leszno

chodzieski
pleszewski

wagrowiecki

pleszewski

pilski
poznan

ski

obornicki

ztotowski

kepinski
czarnkowsko-trzcianecki

wolsztynski

leszczy

nski

koninski
nowotomyski

nowotomyski
stupecki
wagrowiecki

ostrzes

zowski

jarocinski

poznan
$redzki

ski

gostynski

Konin
Sredzki
gniezni

enski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



Czes¢ humanistyczna Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 LZh S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9+S5 LZm Powiat
101 Rychwat 2,8 6,3 18,9 35,0 57,3 143 2,1 9,1 21,7 36,4 58,7 143  koninski
102 Rychtal 0,0 2,1 16,7 27,1 47,9 48 2,1 8,3 12,5 33,3 54,2 48  kepinski
103 Niechanowo 1,0 3,1 10,4 19,8 33,3 96 2,1 4,2 10,4 26,0 37,5 96 gnieznienski
104 gm. Chodziez 1,6 9,8 22,0 38,4 56,7 245 2,0 8,9 18,3 36,6 55,7 245  chodzieski
105 Mikstat 7,0 18,0 27,0 38,0 52,0 100 2,0 7,0 21,0 34,0 55,0 100 ostrzeszowski
106 gw. Koscian 3,5 9,4 16,8 36,1 65,3 202 2,0 6,9 20,8 34,7 53,5 202  koscianski
107 Duszniki 3,0 5,9 15,8 28,7 52,5 101 2,0 7,9 18,8 28,7 53,5 101  szamotulski
108 Ktecko 1,3 5,9 9,9 19,1 40,8 152 2,0 3,9 13,2 25,0 51,3 152  gnieznienski
109 Rakoniewice 4,4 9,3 19,0 32,2 52,2 205 2,0 7,8 18,5 37,1 56,6 205 grodziski
110 Krzykosy 5,8 13,5 21,2 44,2 73,1 104 1,9 11,5 29,8 51,0 76,9 104  Sredzki
111  gm. Ostréow Wielkopolski 3,8 12,8 25,3 41,6 62,3 1096 1,9 6,9 18,5 34,6 56,2 1 096  ostrowski
112 gw. Zitotow 0,0 1,0 7,6 13,3 31,4 105 1,9 1,9 6,7 22,9 43,8 105 ziotowski
113 Miejska Goérka 0,6 4,4 10,8 22,2 57,6 158 1,9 5,7 14,6 30,4 57,6 158  rawicki
114 Wijewo 9,4 15,1 20,8 43,4 67,9 53 1,9 3,8 17,0 34,0 62,3 53 leszczynski
115 Slesin 0,9 6,1 15,0 31,0 45,5 213 1,9 11,3 16,9 34,7 58,2 213 koninski
116 Pleszew 5,4 16,8 25,6 40,3 59,5 481 1,9 9,8 22,3 39,0 57,5 481  pleszewski
117 Srem 2,5 8,0 18,1 27,5 50,7 590 1,9 7,6 19,7 35,7 55,5 590 S$remski
118 Zduny 6,5 10,2 15,7 35,2 59,3 108 1,9 7,4 18,5 38,9 64,8 108  krotoszynski
119 Wielichowo 0,9 4,6 16,7 28,7 53,7 108 1,9 6,5 15,7 37,0 64,8 108 grodziski
120 Stare Miasto 1,2 3,1 9,9 24,1 45,7 162 1,9 5,6 11,1 27,8 48,8 162  koninski
121 Krotoszyn 4,9 13,4 21,2 39,9 59,5 656 1,8 7,5 20,6 38,3 58,2 656  krotoszynski
122 Krzywin 1,8 11,5 18,8 30,9 57,0 165 1,8 10,3 27,3 45,5 61,8 165  koscianski
123 Krobia 5,0 12,7 22,6 34,8 53,8 221 1,8 5,0 14,5 30,8 50,7 221  gostynski
124 Dominowo 3,6 7,1 19,6 26,8 60,7 56 1,8 3,6 14,3 17,9 41,1 56  $redzki
125 Trzcianka 2,4 9,1 18,5 32,6 52,1 340 1,8 6,5 17,6 32,1 54,7 340 czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
126 Klodawa 6,9 12,7 20,2 31,8 56,1 173 1,7 6,9 16,2 34,1 56,6 173 kolski
127 Szamotuty 3,7 7,1 154 30,8 52,4 351 1,7 46 151 30,5 53,3 351  szamotulski
128 gm. Ztotdéw 5,0 11,0 21,4 35,5 54,5 299 1,7 6,7 14,4 31,1 55,2 299  ziotowski
129 Kleczew 3,8 12,6 17,6 36,8 58,8 182 1,6 4,4 11,5 25,8 50,5 182  koninski
130 Wronki 4,1 9,0 18,0 38,4 64,1 245 1,6 6,9 14,7 35,5 61,2 245  szamotulski
131  Wyrzysk 2,0 6,0 14,1 28,2 52,8 248 1,6 7,7 20,6 34,3 55,2 248  pilski
132 Smigiel 2,0 7,1 17,3 33,7 58,4 255 1,6 10,2 22,0 38,0 60,0 255  koscianski
133 Czempin 4,7 16,3 27,9 48,1 66,7 129 1,6 6,2 19,4 43,4 65,1 129  koscianski
134 Brudzew 6,9 10,0 16,9 33,1 46,2 130 1,5 3,8 9,2 37,7 63,1 130  turecki
135 Siedlec 4,1 7,2 13,8 25,1 47,2 195 1,5 3,1 7,7 21,5 44,1 195  wolsztynski
136 Pniewy 2,0 51 14,3 24,5 46,4 196 1,5 6,1 22,4 39,8 62,2 196  szamotulski
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137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
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Gmina

Przygodzice
Borek Wielkopolski
Kostrzyn

gw. Koto
Kuslin
Kraszewice
Gostyn
Ostrordg
Ostrzeszéow
Piaski

Kozmin Wielkopolski
Biatosliwie
Raszkow

gw. Czarnkéw
Gotuchow
Potajewo
Kepno
Rogozno
Liskow
Gizatki

Kwilcz
Dobrzyca
Jastrowie
Tuliszkéw
Rzgow
Wolsztyn

gw. Turek
Ladek

Pyzdry
Kotaczkowo
Trzemeszno
Koérnik
Krajenka
Rydzyna
Nowe Skalmierzyce
Miescisko

2,0
1,5
4,0
4,5
9,0
4,4
2,8
1,4
8,0
3,4
4,0
1,3
2,6
0,0
5,1
3,7
3,9
3,4

11,4
6,7
4,4
1,1
3,7
3,1
6,2
4,3
4,9
1,0
1,9
1,9
5,2
4,7
1,9
4,6
2,7
4,5

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

3,6
5,3
12,0
10,4
13,4
16,2
11,5
11,1
17,2
7,5
9,4
4,0
8,4
5,1
9,5
7,4
8,6
9,2
17,0
14,6
13,3
5,3
6,9
11,9
13,4
9,7
11,8
6,7
4,8
9,5
11,7
9,8
5,6
11,0
10,5
7,3

10,2
16,0
22,0
23,9
25,4
23,5
18,6
19,4
26,6
20,4
17,0
10,7
14,3
11,4
19,0
16,0
17,8
17,2
27,3
24,7
16,7
13,8
15,3
23,3
30,9
21,7
21,6
14,4
11,4
13,3
19,2
21,4
13,0
22,9
20,9
12,7

24,5
32,8
38,0
38,8
40,3
45,6
29,2
38,9
41,6
31,3
32,1
24,0
25,3
19,0
31,0
32,1
36,4
28,7
39,8
36,0
26,7
22,3
26,5
37,3
49,5
38,7
32,4
26,0
28,6
29,5
31,9
35,8
25,9
40,4
38,2
29,1

49,5
53,4
60,5
67,2
64,2
70,6
51,5
55,6
64,5
51,7
51,8
53,3
51,3
39,2
58,9
53,1
61,1
47,1
55,7
53,9
42,2
51,1
50,3
54,4
71,1
61,5
62,7
49,0
49,5
53,3
48,4
56,3
46,3
66,1
62,3
48,2

5/7

LZh

196
131
200
67
67
68
425
72
361
147
224
75
154
158
158
81
409
261
88
89
90
94
189
193
97
494
102
104
105
105
213
215
108
109
220
110

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,5
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,4
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,3
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,1
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
1,0
0,9
0,9
0,9
0,9
0,9
0,9

3,1
2,3
8,5
3,0
4,5
4,4
7,1
4,2
7,8
6,8
5,4
2,7
3,9
3,2
4,4
8,6
6,6
4,2
4,5
6,7
2,2
3,2
7,9
5,7
6,2
4,9
7,8
3,8
1,9
7,6
5,2
3,3
10,2
9,2
8,6
7,3

13,3
10,7
23,5

9,0
13,4
27,9
17,6
13,9
20,2
15,6
17,0

9,3
16,2
14,6
12,7
17,3
20,5
11,9
18,2
21,3
10,0
13,8
14,3
17,6
21,6
16,6
19,6
12,5
15,2
17,1
14,1
10,7
16,7
21,1
22,7
18,2

31,1
26,7
42,5
25,4
29,9
51,5
29,6
26,4
39,6
28,6
31,7
25,3
31,8
29,7
25,3
39,5
37,7
22,2
40,9
40,4
18,9
33,0
27,5
31,6
41,2
31,4
35,3
26,0
35,2
27,6
29,1
23,3
32,4
36,7
38,2
30,9

53,6
52,7
67,5
49,3
61,2
72,1
47,8
51,4
59,6
50,3
51,8
41,3
48,1
57,0
45,6
63,0
58,2
43,7
64,8
64,0
43,3
54,3
52,4
52,8
63,9
53,6
56,9
52,9
56,2
48,6
46,0
44,7
51,9
58,7
60,0
53,6

LZm

196
131
200
67
67
68
425
72
361
147
224
75
154
158
158
81
409
261
88
89
90
94
189
193
97
494
102
104
105
105
213
215
108
109
220
110

Powiat

ostrowski
gostynski
poznanski
kolski
nowotomyski
ostrzeszowski
gostynski
szamotulski
ostrzeszowski
gostynski
krotoszynski
pilski
ostrowski
czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
pleszewski
czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
kepinski
obornicki
kaliski
pleszewski
miedzychodzki
pleszewski
ztotowski
turecki
koninski
wolsztynski
turecki
stupecki
wrzesinski
wrzesinski
gnieznienski
poznanski
ztotowski
leszczynski
ostrowski
wagrowiecki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



Czes¢ humanistyczna Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 LZh S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9+S5 LZm Powiat
173 Poniec 3,6 9,0 18,0 30,6 47,7 111 0,9 4,5 11,7 27,9 48,6 111 gostynski
174 Margonin 1,8 4,5 16,2 23,4 36,9 111 0,9 5,4 15,3 23,4 41,4 111 chodzieski
175 Pepowo 0,0 1,8 9,6 21,9 44,7 114 0,9 4,4 9,6 27,2 52,6 114  gostynski
176 gw. Stupca 0,9 6,0 14,7 35,3 57,8 116 0,9 2,6 12,1 33,6 58,6 116  stupecki
177 Jutrosin 0,0 1,7 9,1 21,5 45,5 121 0,8 7,4 14,0 33,9 62,8 121 rawicki
178 Bojanowo 0,8 7,9 18,9 34,6 49,6 127 0,8 3,1 7,1 21,3 48,8 127  rawicki
179 Zagoréw 2,3 12,0 24,1 39,8 69,2 133 0,8 8,3 21,1 36,8 55,6 133  stupecki
180 Wierzbinek 6,8 11,3 15,8 29,3 44,4 133 0,8 3,8 15,8 21,1 47,4 133 koninski
181 gm. Wagrowiec 1,7 4,4 13,2 24,4 43,3 409 0,7 3,9 15,4 32,4 49,0 409  wagrowiecki
182 Lubasz 4,3 7,2 13,0 22,5 43,5 138 0,7 5,0 11,4 24,3 48,6 138 czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
183 Kazimierz Biskupi 2,9 6,4 16,4 30,0 53,6 140 0,7 6,4 27,9 48,6 75,7 140  koninski
184 Sompolno 1,4 2,7 4,8 19,2 45,2 146 0,7 2,7 10,3 28,8 54,8 146  koninski
185 Skoki 1,9 51 9,6 19,7 38,9 157 0,6 3,8 10,8 26,1 49,7 157  wagrowiecki
186  Zerkoéw 1,9 8,1 12,4 23,0 42,2 161 0,6 3,7 10,6 24,2 50,9 161  jarocinski
187 tobzenica 2,9 8,0 13,7 25,1 42,9 175 0,6 2,9 8,0 24,0 42,9 175  pilski
188 Golina 1,1 3,8 12,6 25,3 50,0 182 0,5 1,1 11,0 29,1 53,3 182  koninski
189 Zbaszyn 3,1 7,3 17,3 31,4 56,0 191 0,5 2,1 10,5 26,2 40,8 191 nowotomyski
190 gw. Ostréw Wielkopolski 2,0 9,9 17,7 32,5 53,2 203 0,5 3,9 12,8 29,6 53,7 203  ostrowski
191 Witkowo 2,4 8,3 17,0 37,4 58,3 206 0,5 6,3 16,5 35,0 56,3 206  gnieznienski
192 Odolanow 2,8 7,9 17,8 33,6 53,4 253 0,4 1,6 11,9 27,7 51,0 253  ostrowski
193 gw. Chodziez 0,0 1,2 8,5 26,8 39,0 82 0,0 4,9 19,5 29,3 54,9 82 chodzieski
194 Zakrzewo 3,4 7,9 15,7 31,5 56,2 89 0,0 4,5 13,5 27,0 57,3 89  ztotowski
195 Tarndéwka 0,0 2,2 15,6 31,1 42,2 45 0,0 0,0 4,4 31,1 60,0 45  ziotowski
196 Okonek 0,8 4,7 8,7 23,6 52,0 127 0,0 3,1 8,7 22,0 48,0 127  ziotowski
197 gm. Obrzycko 5,2 10,3 20,7 32,8 53,4 58 0,0 1,7 10,3 29,3 50,0 58 szamotulski
198 gw. Wagrowiec 0,0 3,5 8,1 20,9 48,8 86 0,0 3,5 16,3 32,6 59,3 86  wagrowiecki
199 Drawsko 3,3 14,3 23,1 45,1 64,8 91 0,0 12,1 17,6 38,5 57,1 91 czarnkowsko-trzcianecki
200 Kazmierz 5,0 13,8 20,0 33,8 56,3 80 0,0 3,8 11,3 23,8 48,8 80 szamotulski
201 Sieroszewice 0,7 4,7 13,3 27,3 44,7 150 0,0 2,0 11,3 35,3 58,0 150 ostrowski
202 Sosnie 3,0 7,1 15,2 30,3 45,5 99 0,0 4,0 9,1 21,2 42,4 99  ostrowski
203 Lwowek 1,5 8,3 16,7 23,5 40,2 132 0,0 3,8 15,9 26,5 37,9 132 nowotomyski
204 Sierakow 0,9 3,6 8,9 25,9 45,5 112 0,0 1,8 8,0 19,6 42,9 112 miedzychodzki
205 Chrzypsko Wielkie 2,3 11,6 16,3 27,9 51,2 43 0,0 2,3 9,3 16,3 39,5 43  miedzychodzki
206 Kaczory 2,3 6,9 17,7 33,1 57,7 130 0,0 1,5 14,6 33,8 60,0 130  pilski
207 Miasteczko Krajenskie 2,1 20,8 29,2 41,7 64,6 48 0,0 2,1 20,8 41,7 58,3 48  pilski
208 Sulmierzyce 2,0 8,0 12,0 30,0 54,0 50 0,0 6,0 18,0 34,0 54,0 50 krotoszynski
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209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
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Gmina

Wilczyn
Kleszczewo
Rokietnica

gw. Obrzycko
Grzegorzew
Granowo
Perzow

teka Opatowska
Bralin

Zelazkow
Zaniemysl|
Cekéw-Kolonia
Brzeziny

Dobra
Jaraczewo
Kamieniec
Grodzisk Wielkopolski
Orchowo

0,0
0,0
5,6
0,0
1,0
2,4
0,0
2,2
1,0
5,0
5,7
8,3
8,1
2,4
4,0
6,2
2,3
7,8

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

5,4
12,2
14,1
2,4
5,0
8,2
3,3
10,9
6,2
10,7
9,4
21,7
20,9
12,0
6,0
12,4
5,3
14,1

10,9
18,3
19,7

4,8
17,0
16,5

5,0
20,7
16,5
16,4
21,7
31,7
33,7
24,1
16,8
23,7
14,0
25,0

26,1
35,4
35,2
19,0
27,0
25,9
20,0
30,4
24,7
28,6
28,3
50,0
46,5
51,8
26,2
37,1
29,9
32,8

53,3
63,4
56,3
33,3
49,0
51,8
51,7
53,3
42,3
57,1
59,4
66,7
67,4
74,7
47,0
58,8
52,5
56,3

77

LZh

92
82
71
42
100
85
60
92
97
140
106
60
86
83
149
97
301
64

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

3,3
4,9
5,6
0,0
3,0
1,2
1,7
6,5
2,1
7,9
4,7
10,0
7,0
16,9
1,3
5,2
1,3
4,7

16,3
18,3
12,7

4,8
21,0
15,3

8,3
14,1
12,4
22,1
16,0
23,3
20,9
45,8

8,7
14,4
13,0
17,2

31,5
34,1
25,4
19,0
55,0
27,1
28,3
30,4
30,9
43,6
35,8
40,0
43,0
71,1
19,5
26,8
33,9
31,3

65,2
61,0
43,7
42,9
83,0
54,1
51,7
56,5
49,5
65,7
51,9
55,0
61,6
90,4
38,3
55,7
59,1
53,1

LZm

92
82
71
42
100
85
60
92
97
140
106
60
86
83
149
97
301
64

Powiat

koninski

poznan
poznan
szamot
kolski

grodzis

ski
ski
ulski

ki

kepinski
kepinski
kepinski

kaliski
$redzki
kaliski
kaliski
turecki

jarocinski

grodzis
grodzis

ki
ki

stupecki
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